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New Zealand Rainfall for July, 1939-continued. New Zealand Rainfall for July, 1939-continued. 

Station. I Tot~l~!11• I Days _with 
(100 to Inch.) Ram. 

I' Total Fall, I D "th Points ays _wi 
I (100 to Inch). Ram. 

Station. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(I) OTAGO AND SoUTHLAND-COntinued. 

68 Galloway 
Patearoa 
Earnscleugh 

9 
13 

(I) OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND-continued. 
Flagstaff, Bluff 174 18 

Kingston . 
Te Awa, Hillgrove 
Moeraki Lighthouse 
*Paerau 
Robertslee, Middlemarch .. 
Haast Pass 
Kiwi Flat 
Bushy Park, Palmerston South 
Castle Hill Station, Athol 
Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Roxburgh 
Roxburgh East .. 
Rae's Junction .. 
Deep Stream 
Wilden Settlement, Heriot 
Whare Flat 
Sawyer's Bay 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 
Fish Hatchery, Portobello 
Cape Saunders .. 
Ross Creek, Woodhaugh 
Taiaroa Heads .. 
Wendon 
Burnside 
Pumping-station, Musselburgh 
Dipton 
Lawrence 
Tapanui 
Milton .. 
Otautau 
Winton 
Clinton 
Pebbly Hills Plantation 
Balclutha 
Redan, Wyndham 
Riverton 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
" Fernhill," Mokoreta 
Kapuka 
Nugget Point 
Owaka 
Centre Island 
Tahakopa 
Quarry Hills, Waikawa Valley 
"Dun-Ian," Waimahaka 
Awarua-Radio .. 

336 
65 

341 
393 
829 
* 

351 

551 

424 
336 
817 
356 
375 

1257 
1209 
759 

1021 
1007 

849 
972 
571 

645 
490 
622 
852 
889 
797 
672 
706 
596 
653 
741 
527 
612 
904 

643 
1068 
444 

1363 
1255 
582 

3 
10 
20 
19 
* 

18 

20 

19 
17 
28 
19 
25 
24 
25 
19 
27 
26 
25 
26 
23 

28 
9 

23 
14 
20 
25 
26 
21 
26 
16 
19 
18 
2d 
24 

29 
27 
21 
25 
24 
20 

Bluff Reservoir . . 3 7 5 22 
Dog Island 483 22 
Slope Point 621 24 
Waipapapa Point 999 21 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 638 24 

Chatham Islands 
Kermadec Islands 
Niue Island 
Radio-Rarotonga 

ISLANDS. 

Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
l\fangaia, Cook Islands 
Atiu, Cook Islands 
Mauke, Cook Islands 
Danger Island 
Penrhyn Island .. 
Manihiki Island .. 

LATE RETURNS. 
Devenport, March, 1939 • 

April, 1939 
May, 1939 

,, June, 1939 
l\fanakau Heads, June, 1939 
l\fatanuku, June, ·1939 
Rotokawa, June, 1939 
Saddle Road, June, 1939 
Donnelly's Crossing, April, 1939 
Komako, February, 1939 
Lower Hutt, :\farch, 1939 
Avondale Station, June, 1939 
Mt. Possession, June, 1939 
Akaroa, .June, 1939 
Bushey Park, June, 1939 .. 
Glenfalloch, May, 1939 

,, June, 1939 
J\fanibiki, J\fay, 1939 .. I 

,, June, 1939 
Niue Island, June, 1939 
Chatham Islands, May, 1939 

,, June, 1939 
l\fangaia, June, 1939 
Atiu, June, 1939 
Mauke, June, 1939 
Sunday Island, May, 1939 

30 7 
399 12 
118 16 
763 23 
989 16 
834 15 
590 I 17 
(Incomplete.) 

842 . II 10 
24 a 
68 I 2 

230 ! 12 
123 2 
546 8 
201 9 
195 6 
240 
369 17 
140 11 
108 l:l 
380 24 
251 26 

1052 11 
949 15 
924 8 
329 19 

* Many snowfalls not recorded. 
• NoTE.-At many South Island stations snowfalls were numerous, but in several cases all the snow was not 

measured and arlded to the rainfall. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES, 

Lands in the Auckland Land District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 23rd August, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the 
Auckland Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924. 

SC'fIEDULE. 

I ,, 
Tenure. i License No. ·

1 

Section. Block. District. Licensee. Date of Forfeiture. 

D.P. .. 2519 Allotments XI Te Kuiti N.T. .. H. L. Dinsdale .. 28th June, 1939. 
15 and 17 

O.R.P. 5536 7 XI Pakaumanu S.D. .. C. L. Walker .. .. 31st May, 1939. 

(L. and S. 22/950/1.) W. LEE MARTIN, for the Minister of Lands. 

.. 


