[No. 65

New Zealand	l Rainfall f	for July,	1939—continued.
-------------	--------------	-----------	-----------------

New Zealand Rainfall for July, 1939-continued

New Zealand Rainfall for July, 1939—continued.			New Zealand Rainfall for July, 1939—continued.			
Station.	Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch.)	Days with Rain.	Station.	Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).		
SOUTH ISLAND-	-continued.		SOUTH ISLAND-co	ntinued.		
(I) OTAGO AND SOUTHL	AND-continued		(I) OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND	continued		
Galloway	. 68	9				
	. 336	13	Flagstaff, Bluff			
Earnscleugh	. 65	3	Bluff Reservoir	375 22		
	. 341	10	Dog Island	483 22		
	. 393	20	Slope Point	621 24		
16 1	. 829	19	Waipapapa Point	999 21		
*D	. *	*	Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island	638 24		
	. 351	18	TOT ANDO			
II I D			ISLANDS.			
			Chatham Islands			
	551	20	Kermadec Islands			
		- <u>.</u>	Niue Island			
			Radio-Rarotonga			
	424	19	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands			
	. 336	17	Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	. 817	28	Mangaia, Cook Islands	• • • • • •		
D G	. 356	19	Atiu, Cook Islands			
	. 375	25	Mauke, Cook Islands			
	. 1257	24	Danger Island	-		
0 I D	. 1209	25	Penrhyn Island			
1 1 1 1 1	. 759	19	Manihiki Island			
	. 1021	27				
	. 1021	26	LATE RETURN	S. *		
	0.10	20	Devonport, March, 1939	30 7		
	050	$\frac{25}{26}$		399 12		
		23	35 1000	$12 \\ 118 \\ 16$		
			T. 1090			
	. 645	28	M I TI LIT LOOO			
Dinton	100	28		989 16		
Dipton Lawrence	000	23		834 15		
		23 14	Rotokawa, June, 1939	590 17		
	. 852		Saddle Road, June, 1939	(Incom plete.)		
A1 1	. 889	20	Donnelly's Crossing, April, 1939	842 10		
Otautau .	. 797	25	Komako, February, 1939	24 3		
0.0.1	. 672	26	Lower Hutt, March, 1939	68 2		
	. 706	21	Avondale Station, June, 1939	230 12		
	. 596	26	Mt. Possession, June, 1939	123 2		
	. 653	16	Akaroa, June, 1939	546 8		
	. 741	19	Bushey Park, June, 1939	201 9		
	. 527	18	Glenfalloch, May, 1939	195 6		
	. 612	20	,, June, 1939	240		
	. 904	24	Manihiki, May, 1939	369 17		
	• • • •		,, June, 1939	140 11		
Nugget Point	. 643	29	Niue Island, June, 1939	108 13		
Owaka	. 1068	27	Chatham Islands, May, 1939	380 24		
	. 444	21	,, June, 1939	251 26		
	. 1363	25	Mangaia, June, 1939	1052 11		
Quarry Hills, Waikawa Valley .	. 1255	24	Atiu, June, 1939	949 15		
" Dun-Ian," Waimahaka .	. 582	20	Mauke, June, 1939	924 8		
		·	Sunday Island, May, 1939	329 19		
	L,	I				

* Many snowfalls not recorded.

NOTE.-At many South Island stations snowfalls were numerous, but in several cases all the snow was not measured and added to the rainfall.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in the Auckland Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 23rd August, 1939. OTICE is hereby given that the licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the Auckland Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

SCHEDULE.							
Tenure.	License No.	Section.	Block.	District.		Licensee.	Date of Forfeiture.
D.P	2519	Allotments	XI	Te Kuiti N.T.		H. L. Dinsdale	28th June, 1939.
0.R.P.	5536	7	XI	Pakaumanu S.D.	••	C. L. Walker	31st May, 1939.

(L. and S. 22/950/1.)

W. LEE MARTIN, for the Minister of Lands.

.